

PRESSE-INFORMATION PRESS RELEASE

August 13, 2024 Page 1/3

AERO Gliding Expo set to return at AERO 2025

- Gliding will be prominent at AERO 2025
- AERO Gliding Expo in the largest exhibition hall on the exhibition grounds in Friedrichshafen
- Conference program is being fine-tuned

Friedrichshafen – The early date of AERO 2025 (April 9 – April 12, 2025) of the leading global trade show for air sports, general aviation and business aviation, enables glider manufacturers to once again participate in AERO 2025 with a large range of products. Starting 2025, the AERO Gliding Expo will take place regularly every two years.

The AERO Gliding Expo is set to return at AERO 2025, featuring all the leading glider manufacturers and air sports associations; gliding with the Zeppelin CAT Hall A1 will once again occupy the largest hall on the grounds of Messe Friedrichshafen. The annual AERO is the leading global trade show for general aviation and covers all segments of aviation from air sports, ultralight and motor aircraft to business aviation.

The glider manufacturers have agreed with AERO organizer fairnamic GmbH to return to the traditional two-year attendance cycle starting in 2025. This means that the AERO Gliding Expo will be held again in 2027 after 2025. Information stands of associations such as the Deutsche Aero Club e.V. (DAeC) and air sports associations complete the impressive lineup in the Zeppelin CAT Hall A1.

Tobias Bretzel, AERO Project Manager at trade show organizer fairnamic GmbH, says: "Gliding is and remains an important part of AERO. In close cooperation with our industry partners, we will continue to expand the concept. Visitors interested in gliding can therefore look forward not only to exciting product premieres from gliding and the associated aftermarket, but also to an extensive series of presentations devoted to gliding."

Sascha Costabel, Managing Director of Schempp-Hirth Flugzeugbau GmbH from Kirchheim unter Teck, Germany, adds: "One-on-one meetings with existing and prospective customers from all over the world as well as with representatives of authorities and associations are crucial for all manufacturers.



fairnamic GmbH Neue Messe 1 88046 Friedrichshafen GERMANY Phone: +49 7541 95995-0 www.fairnamic.com

August 13, 2024 Page 2/3

The cooperation with fairnamic in the conception of the AERO Gliding Expo is truly groundbreaking. We are also looking forward to regularly returning to Friedrichshafen every other year."

More Information

AERO 2025 will take place from April 9 – April 12, 2025, at the trade show grounds of Messe Friedrichshafen. At the AERO Career Days on April 11 and 12, 2025, numerous companies and organizations from the aviation industry will be showcasing their training and career opportunities. On the day before (April 8, 2025) the AERO, exhibitors will bring media representatives from all over the world up to date about innovations and new products at the AERO Media Day. Top-class specialist conferences are also already arranged on the same day.

Find out more at https://www.aero-expo.de.

Follow us on LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/showcase/aeroshow
Follow us on Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/aerofriedrichshafen
Follow us on Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/AERO.FN

Press contact:

Frank Gauß, Head of Communications & Press Spokesman

Phone: + 49 7541 703-310

E-mail: frank.gauss@messe-fn.de

About the AERO:

The AERO is the leading international trade show for general aviation, business aviation and air sports and takes place on the exhibition grounds of Messe Friedrichshafen. It presents aircraft from civilian drones to gliders, ultralights and gyrocopters, helicopters, business and training aircraft with piston engines or turboprops right through to business jets. New propulsion systems, electric flight, state-of-the-art avionics, services and supplies for pilots are other key areas. These topics are also reflected in the AERO Conferences, making Europe's largest general aviation event an important platform for knowledge sharing and training.

About fairnamic GmbH:

The fairnamic GmbH joint venture founded in 2021 by the two exhibition companies Frankfurt and Friedrichshafen is a highly specialized organizer for innovative and future mobility. With the AERO – International Leading Trade Show for General Aviation and the Eurobike as the world's leading trade show

for bicycles, e-bikes and ecomobility, fairnamic GmbH is the market leader in the world of avionics and urban mobility. Through bundled competencies, market expertise, global networks, brand strength and agility, fairnamic GmbH is gradually expanding the market position of its two leading trade shows and international satellites globally.

PRESSE-INFORMATION PRESS RELEASE

August 13, 2024 Page 3/3